8 7 5 4 ‘ 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . Loe BIST REYVISIONS
@copgig;}o BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. TEM 30 | OCATED SngUgé%AG%E A 6b [r1 o DESCRIPTION DATE DU | APVD
NUMBER REV] TERMINATOR PeED TrrL DESCRIPTION REF JAT FRONT HOLES | - | DEVELOPMENT 202005 |C.C N D
1530054~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER , — A | RELERSED e eI
1530054-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / 29)REF
15300546 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1530054-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | e 73
7-1530054-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I A A B A B - - | 12
7-1530054-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i [338700-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |
T-1530054-7 | 4 : : SPARE PARTS KIT — 1 : - gg
Bl f' %?kﬁh 82()] B N T T 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
| | -2l z2l2]212]¢2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA  Sumitomo TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF R e e - - 22
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL aRer T T T T T [ [ [ 318031 0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT W6 % 6.0 53
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE P - - - - - - - - - o
WIRE > 54 100 IN] - oes g0 -2l z2l2]212]¢2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6
INSUL | 3.94 [.155 IN] F 2.10-2.90 [.083-.114 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT Ly ued | pCR’ o BT D LA ”\14 LI 1 0u
COCAT LON -] 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS A S S N R - - 153
- « 408-83272 & 408-8490 — T T - - 57
TERMINAL NONE - qé;b FEED O TV - b 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED |56
APPL SPEC - - 2,50 [.492 IN] ’ ’ S T T - - 155
a4l sl a] s 4] s 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
(2 (D) (&) sesisa-o /A - - - R -
/Y >l 22l 2]2171¢? - 18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 53
PERMITRAL S - APPL D ..za.éﬁ.gi SIDRTCATOR Avs EHEL T TRE D -] 18030 | NOT, HEX, REG M3 |52
e SO Tone o - -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
-] 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
1949875~ | 8240-4957 - @& 5 B T R 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - @ - T 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED |48
- - . B 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - -] 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
o . e HE ont _ - 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 145
- | | | | | | 1338660~ | RAM |44
size @ B0 & | —— : : e
5 00mm- |57 40,05 [.062 4.002 IN] 57 - ] - - 147
L 50mm” | 40 =0 05 [ 055 4+ 007 IN] C 4 - | | | | | | ?-18074-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
? B f f 140
Lo Loc bt L e T o T R R R I Y 590125-1  |SHIM SUB-4557 139
’ _ - | | | | | | | -469367-0  |SHIM |38
- - -] 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
: : B RN f f 136
_ i N N f f [EE
-] 1320934-1  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
) . -2l z2l2]212]¢2 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) |32
- - - | | | | | | |18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 |37
] _ -] - 18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 |3
- g -] 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-] 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 179
) . Tt | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER |28
-2l 21212 |2]¢2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |27
-] 356835 | CLVER, DRAG RELCASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792-| DRAG, TERMINAL 120
X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. Tl 980371 -4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- | - | | - | 690472-2 STRIPPER o
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 18003 | SCR. SKT D CAP M4 X 10.0 T2
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B e e N . O0cve  [WACHER, SPRE LOCK, REG W4 c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S i S e 69047271 |STRIPPER j 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : - |- - |- 1338684~ |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 11T
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - 115
- - - - - - - 114
- - - - - - - - - 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
¥ WARN | NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR : |
- TP 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
ON _INSTALLATION, SET IR 3 R O T T AL s
SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS >l 22 ] v ] 1] 3 1633133-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 3
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP Sy 2n2d0641=8  JoPACER !
HEITGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - - - - - - - ] - 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL I NG . -] | -455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - - | 84 | f 2 2 | | | 3-456134-6 |CRIMPER, [INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - -] - - - 183 -] £55888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE[PRE-FCED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - -l - -1 -1 - 182 el 2l [ [ ] 2-456407-9 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
e : 'go “T7)-76|-72]-71] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 7 9 ”‘HS‘ SaEel ab CaGE shy FIE Cortatlone S ek ™S CDRPOH”‘I&N Dwé\l ) (_‘HEN EOJANzoog ET E . Ty( o Electronics
- - - - - - - - T78 — ______ we P0JANZ009 yeo Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- ‘ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD POJANZ2009 [mame
- - -1 -1-1-7- - I o LIN] L DEM NG FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
A I I N I - 76 vRo = ProbLeT e HD| APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - - IS @‘E 3, ﬁtg i: RFRLICATION SPLC ]
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ; 74 ENEEES +- ‘. See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
o MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|530054
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NO CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000




